



Social Media Disclosure

These social media disclosures are on behalf of Infinity Financial Services, Inc and Infinity Financial Services Advisory, LLC, wholly owned by principal owner Greg Gilbert (together, "Infinity"). Infinity Financial Services Advisory, LLC is an SEC registered investment adviser. Infinity Financial Services is a Broker Dealer, member FINRA firm.

Any statements made via Infinity social media platforms are not intended as investment, tax, or legal advice. Investment advisory services are provided by Infinity. This content is not an offer, solicitation of an offer, or advice to buy or sell securities in jurisdictions where Infinity is not registered. Investing in securities involves risk, and there is always the potential of losing money. Past performance is not a guarantee of future results. Infinity reserves the right to remove any comment that we deem to be an investment testimonial, spam, offensive, or otherwise inappropriate.

Infinity does not approve or endorse any third-party communications posted on its social media platforms and any such postings should not be attributed to Infinity. Infinity will not treat any social media post as a formal complaint.

Any third-party links provided in posts by Infinity social media are offered as a matter of convenience and are not intended to imply that Infinity, its affiliates, or employees endorse, sponsor, promote, and/or are affiliated with the owners of or participants in those sites, or endorse any information contained on those sites, unless expressly stated otherwise.

In no event shall Infinity, its respective affiliates, directors, officers, registered representatives, or employees, be liable for any damages of any kind (including, without limitation, special, incidental, indirect, or consequential damages) on any theory of liability arising out of or in connection with your access, use of, or inability to access or use, a social media platform. Use of a social media platform or any of Infinity's social media platforms is at your own risk. Infinity reserves the right to block a user for inappropriate or offensive posts, such as spam or links to promotional sites.

We reserve the right to change these guidelines from time to time and without notice.